
Question: 1

A customer wants to migrate data between two Hitachi Unified Storage systems using True Copy. What are two requirements?

(Choose two.)

Response:

- A. A Command Device must be created.
- B. The DM-LU must be greater than 10GB.
- C. The P-Vol and S-Vol size must be equal.
- D. There must be FC connectivity between the arrays.

Answer: BD

Question: 2

What is Hitachi Data System's recommended practice for zoning?

Response:

- A. port-based zoning
- B. single HBA zoning (one HBA per zone)
- C. single operation system zoning (all HBAs from one OS in a zone)
- D. zoning is optional

Answer: B

Question: 3

Why will a server in an environment using persistent binding maintain a constant view of its target IDs when rebooted?

Response:

- A. Because persistent binding will connect to the LU Manager and provide the target IDs.
- B. Because the driver software remaps the SCSI target ID to the new WWNNs automatically.
- C. Because persistent binding retains the target ID information.
- D. Because the LU Management Service will manage the target IDs.

Answer: C

Question: 4

Which command would you use to map an LU from a Hitachi Unified Storage system?

Response:

- A. aulumap
- B. aumaplu
- C. ausgmap
- D. auhgmap

Answer: D

Question: 5

On which level can Host Group Security be enabled on a Hitachi Unified Storage system?

Response:

- A. the Host Group level
- B. the individual LU level
- C. the FC port level
- D. the iSCSI port level

Answer: C

Question: 6

You are connecting a Hitachi Unified Storage system to a FC SAN. Which topology setting should you select?

Response:

- A. Point-to-Point
- B. Fabric
- C. Fabric Point-to-Point
- D. Loop

Answer: A

Question: 7

Which statement regarding the Hitachi Unified Storage systems Web tool is correct?

Response:

-
- A. Web access must be enabled separately in SNM2 for each storage system after activating the license key.
 - B. Web access is a part of the system firmware.
 - C. The Web tool requires a dedicated license key to enable access.
 - D. The Web tool is installed and enabled automatically when installing SNM2.

Answer: B

Question: 8

How should the Hitachi Unified Storage systems dual power supplies be connected?
Response:

- A. by FS6 circuits breakers
- B. by adjacent sockets on a single power distribution unit
- C. only one should be connected, the other being standby
- D. by two independent and appropriately rated power distribution units

Answer: D

Question: 9

A customer has requested your help to find out where a Hitachi Unified Storage (HUS) system's FC port 0A connects into their SAN. How can you find this information?
Response:

- A. Use the HUS Web tool to report the switch WWN and port number.
- B. Use Device Manager to determine where the HUS port is connected to.
- C. Use the SNM2 Advanced Settings to determine the WWPN of the switch port.
- D. Use the switch name server to find the HUS WWPN.

Answer: D

Question: 10

On a Hitachi Unified Storage system, which statement regarding Master Cache Partitions is correct?
Response:

- A. They do not exist until the Cache Partition ManagerLicensekey is installed.
- B. There is always a Master Cache Partition 0 in controller 0 and in controller 1.
- C. They always exist whether or not the Cache Partition ManagerLicensekey is installed.
- D. They always exist if there is 2GB or more of cache memory installed per controller.

Answer: C